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EXCAVATORS

340-08

Overview

NEW MACHINE

Rops Cab A/C

Boom Reach 6.50m HD+

Stick Reach 3.20m HD+

DB Linkage Pin On

SD Bkt 2.38m3

Undercarriage 2,740mm

Double Grouser Shoes 600mm
Bottom/Swivel/Track Motor Guards
7.5T Counterweight

8" Monitor w/ Rearview Camera

Working Lights

Contact and information

BY EMAIL

frederique.simmons@tractafric.com
david.guerrey@tractafric.com

BY PHONE

+212 522 438 222
+33 171904050

Tractafric

equipment

Key information

BRAND

CAT®

CONDITION

New

REFERENCE

BX06468

YEAR

2023

HOURS

210

LOCATION

LISSINGEN, NL

VIN

WEFK00115

AVAILABILITY

Sold




EXCAVATORS

340-08

Technical specifications

ENGINE

ENGINE POWER - ISO 9249
ENGINE MODEL

BORE

STROKE

DISPLACEMENT

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

MAIN HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT: MAX FLOW
MAXIMUM PRESSURE: EQUIPMENT

MAXIMUM PRESSURE - EQUIPMENT - LIFT MODE
MAXIMUM PRESSURE: TRAVEL

MAXIMUM PRESSURE: SWING

SWING MECHANISM

SWING SPEED

MAXIMUM SWING TORQUE

WEIGHT

OPERATING WEIGHT

Tractafric

equipment

258 kW

C9.3B Cat

115 mm

149 mm

9.31

560 I/min

35,000 kPa

38,000 kPa

35,000 kPa

29,400 kPa

8.84 rpm

143 kNm

37,100 kg

®



EXCAVATORS

340-08

Technical specifications

MAINTENANCE CAPACITIES

FUEL TANK CAPACITY

COOLING SYSTEM

ENGINE OIL

SWING DRIVE (EACH)

FINAL DRIVE (EACH)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - INCLUDING TANK

HYDRAULIC TANK

DIMENSIONS

BOOM

ARM

BUCKET

SHIPPING HEIGHT: CAB TOP

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

SHIPPING LENGTH

REAR END SWING RADIUS
COUNTERWEIGHT GROUND CLEARANCE

GROUND CLEARANCE

Tractafric

equipment

600 |

40|

321

181

81

3731

1611

Standard 6.5 m (21'4")

Standard 3.2 m (10'6")

HD 2.36 m3 (3.08 yd?3)

3180 mm

3180 mm

11180 mm

3530 mm

1260 mm

510 mm
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EXCAVATORS

340-08

Technical specifications

TRACK LENGTH
TRACK LENGTH TO CENTER OF ROLLERS
TRACK GAUGE

TRANSPORT WIDTH: 600 MM (24") SHOES

WORKING RANGES AND FORCES

MAXIMUM DIGGING DEPTH

BOOM

ARM

BUCKET

MAXIMUM GROUND REACH

MAXIMUM CUTTING HEIGHT

MAXIMUM LOADING HEIGHT

5030 mm

4040 mm

2740 mm

3340 mm

7510 mm

Standard 6.5 m (21'4")

Standard 3.2 m (10'6")

HD 2.36 m? (3.08 yd?)

11060 mm

10320 mm

7080 mm

MAXIMUM FLAT BOTTOM CUT DEPTH OF 2440 MM (¢ 7360 mm

MAXIMUM VERTICAL WALL DIGGING DEPTH
BUCKET DIGGING FORCE: ISO

ARM DIGGING FORCE: ISO

Tractafric

equipment

5620 mm

210 kN

166 kN

®



